
 

MAYOR JIM GRAY   CHARLIE LANTER 

   DIRECTOR 

   GRANTS & SPECIAL PROGRAMS 

 

 
      

 
 
 

200 East Main St., Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258.3070 Phone / 859.258.3081 Fax / lexingtonky.gov 

  
I:\WP51\HCD\GRANTS\FEDERAL\US DEPT OF JUSTICE\ARREST POL\GREENHOUSE17\AMENDMENT JULY 2017\17-bluesheet memo.doc 

 
 
TO:  JIM GRAY, MAYOR 
  URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 
 
FROM: CHARLIE LANTER, DIRECTOR 
  DIVISION OF GRANTS AND SPECIAL PROGRAMS 
 
DATE: JULY 26, 2017 
 
SUBJECT: 2nd Amendment to Agreement with GreenHouse17 
 

 
Request: 
Council authorization to execute Amendment to Agreement with GreenHouse17, modifying Article 
IV, which lists which activities may be completed and the amount to be reimbursed under the Grants 
to Encourage Arrest Policies and Enforcement of Protection Orders Program.  
 
Purpose of Request: 
On April 10, 2014 (Resolution No. 150-2014), Council approved acceptance of federal funds from 
the U.S. Department of Justice, Office on Violence Against Women for provision of services under 
the Grants to Encourage Arrest Policies and Enforcement of Protection Orders Program and 
approved agreement with Greenhouse17 in the amount of $67,900  for provision of services.   
 
On October 13, 2016 (Resolution No. 623-2016), Council approved the execution of an amendment 
to the agreement that extended the Period of Performance through September 30, 2017.  
 
A second amendment is requested which modifies the amounts designated for each activity listed in 
the agreement under Article IV, “Payment”.  
 
What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years? There is no additional cost in this 
fiscal year.  Costs in in future budget years are dependent upon award of additional federal funds. 
 
Are the funds budgeted?  Yes. No budget amendment is needed.  
 
File Number:  0848-17 
 
Director/Commissioner:  Barnard/Bastin 
 
 
 


